## **RNB** RETAIL AND BRANDS

## ANNOUNCEMENT OF YEAR END REPORT - NEW TIME AT 8 A.M CET

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has previously communicated that the year-end report för the fiscal year 2012/2013 will be published on Thursday October 31 at 13:00. The year-end report will instead be published on Thursday October 31 at 08.00 a.m CET.

For further information, please contact:

Ann-Charlotte Rudels, RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS AB, +46 8 410 520 60, +46 768 87 20 60, e-mail: ann-charlotte.rudels@rnb.se

The information is such that RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS AB (publ) is required to disclose in accordance with the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act and/or the Swedish Securities Market Act. The information was submitted for publishing on October 28, 2013, at 2.30 pm.

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops fashion, clothing, accessories, jewelry and cosmetics stores that focus on providing excellent service and a world-class shopping experience. Sales are mainly conducted in Scandinavia through the three store concepts Brothers & Sisters, JC and Polarn O. Pyret, as well as through shops in the department stores NK in Stockholm and Gothenburg. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has operation in 11 countries. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has been listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange since 2001.